RESOLUTION NO. 2013-OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Authorizing State Tax Court Refund

WHEREAS, the Governing Body ("Governing Body") of the Borough of Bloomingdale ("Borough") finds and declares that on March 15, 2013 the Municipality was notified of a StateTax Court judgment, and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body further finds and declares that this judgment is on Block 66.01, Lot 26 (aka Bl 92.A Lt 27), known as 21 RAFKIND ROAD, owned by WILLIAM J BUA

WHEREAS, the Governing Body further finds and declares that since this judgment is against the 2011 tax assessment for taxes, and that the 2011 taxes have already been paid by the owner, and

WHEREAS, per the directives of the STIPULATION OF SETTLEMENT filed with the STATE TAX COURT any refund of monies is to be paid to the plaintiff's attorney, WILLIAM S. WINTERS, ESQ

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale that the Borough Treasurer be and is hereby authorized to issue a check in the amount of \$1,481.63 payable to William S. Winters, Esq, 199 Route 18 South, East Brunswick, NJ 08816.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Sondermeyer					Dellaripa				
D'Amato					Conklin				
Shortman					Yazdi				

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on Tuesday, April 23, 2013.

Jane McCarthy, R.M.C.

Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale